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Announcements

Sports

Hello Sierra Vista High School Students! In our efforts to
maximize the instructional time of our students, deliveries
or drop offs of any type are NOT allowed. In addition,
food deliveries to the campus for students are
PROHIBITED. Any item (food, materials, etc.) requesting
to be dropped off by a parent/guardian or delivery by any
restaurant or affiliate (Door Dash, Uber Eats, Grub Hub,
etc.) will NOT be accepted by the staff of Sierra Vista High
School. Please make sure you have all of your school/
athletic items/materials needed for the school day before
leaving the house. Thank you for your support.
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We continue honoring Latinos this month with today’s
fact: La salsa dance was invented by Latinos in New York
in 1960. It’s a fusion of Cuban, Puerto Rican and other
Caribbean musical styles. Celia Cruz, Marc Anthony and
Ricky Martin are famous people known for this dance.

Celebrate

LATINGO
- MONTH

Athleties

Cross Country League Meet
@ Azusa - 3:30

Girls Varsity Flag Football vs Workman
@ Sierra Vista - 3:30

Girls JV & Varsity Tennis vs Duarte
@ Sierra Vista - 2:15

ALL Girls Volleyball vs Duarte
@ Duarte - 3:30

Anyone interested in Softball, come one, come all!! Softball
tryouts will be October 15th, 16th and 17th at 3:30 at the
Softball field. Bring your cleats and glove if you have any.
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Clubs & Activities

College Visits

Attention Students: The following college representatives
will be on campus this week:

U.C. Riverside: Wednesday, October 9th - 2nd period
Occidental College: Wednesday, October 9th -7th period
Cal Poly Humboldt: Friday, October 11th - 2nd period

Please come to the Counseling Office to sign up for these
presentations happening this week.

The following college representatives will be on campus
later in the month:

U.C. Merced: Monday, October 21st - 7th period
U.C. Santa Cruz: Wednesday, October 30th - 4th period
U.C. San Diego: Tuesday, November Sth - 1st period

Please come to the Counseling Office to sign up and to get
more information.

Dons: Are you interested in getting easy community
service hours? The S.V. Hand to Hunger Club is hosting
food drive and encouragement card donation events.
Items such as canned food and beef jerky can be donated.
Drop off your donations in Mrs. Payan’s Room, Room
510, for community service hours. Detailed information is
posted in the Google Classroom and Hand to Hunger
social media accounts.

Attention ALL Clubs: If you are interested in selling at
Dual Languages Day of the Dead event, please send a

representative to Room 505 on Wednesday, October 9th,
during Lunch for an informational meeting.

Good morning Dons: There is a NAMI meeting tomorrow
at Lunch in the Gym. Make sure you attend!

@nAami

National Alliance on Mental lliness




SVHS Dons Daily Bulletin

Tuesday, October S, 2024

Tuesday, October 8, 2024

8:30:00 AM

9:10:00 AM

40 min

pl

9:10:00 AM

9:15:00 AM

5 min

pass

9:15:00 AM

9:55:00 AM

40 min

p2

9:55:00 AM

10:10:00
AM

15 min

brunch

10:10:00 AM

10:15:00
AM

5 min

pass

10:15:00 AM

11:42:00
AM

87 min

P6 advisory

10:15:00 AM

10:50:00
AM

junior program

10:50:00 AM

10:55:00
AM

juniors exit, go
to advisory

10:55:00 AM

11:30:00
AM

senior pro-
gram

11:20:00 AM

BP in stadium

11:30:00 AM

SV seniors exit
gym

11:35:00 AM

12:15:00
PM

BP enter/stay
in gym

11:35:00 AM

11:42:00
AM

seniors join
advisory or
wait in Cafete-
ria

11:42:00 AM

11:47:00
AM

passing

11:47:00 AM

12:30:00
PM

p3

12:15:00 PM

12:30:00
PM

BP exits gym
and leaves

12:30:00 PM

1:05:00 AM

35 min

lunch

1:05:00 AM

1:10:00 AM

5 min

passing

1:10:00 AM

1:53:00 AM

43 min

p4

1:53:00 AM

1:58:00 AM

5 min

passing

1:58:00 AM

2:41:00 AM

43 min

p5

2:41:00 AM

2:46:00 AM

5 min

passing

2:46:00 AM

3:30:00 AM

44 min

p7

~

- o o O O EEE EE EE M B e e e S M M e

Faculty Seection

Group A
has duty this week

Please Release The Following
ALL Cross Country

@ 1:00
ALL Girls Velleyball
@ 1:00
Girls Varsity Flag Football
@ 2:00
ALL Girls Tennis
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