SVHS Dons Daily Bulletin

Tuesday, October 8, 2024



Hello Sierra Vista High School Students! In our efforts to maximize the instructional time of our students, deliveries or drop offs of any type are NOT allowed. In addition, food deliveries to the campus for students are PROHIBITED. Any item (food, materials, etc.) requesting to be dropped off by a parent/guardian or delivery by any restaurant or affiliate (Door Dash, Uber Eats, Grub Hub, etc.) will NOT be accepted by the staff of Sierra Vista High School. Please make sure you have all of your school/athletic items/materials needed for the school day before leaving the house. Thank you for your support.



We continue honoring Latinos this month with today's fact: La salsa dance was invented by Latinos in New York in 1960. It's a fusion of Cuban, Puerto Rican and other Caribbean musical styles. Celia Cruz, Marc Anthony and Ricky Martin are famous people known for this dance.



<u>Sports</u>

Cross Country League Meet

@ Azusa - 3:30







ALL Girls Volleyball vs Duarte @ Duarte - 3:30



Athletics

Anyone interested in Softball, come one, come all!! Softball tryouts will be October 15th, 16th and 17th at 3:30 at the Softball field. Bring your cleats and glove if you have any.



SVHS Dons Daily Bulletin

Tuesday, October 8, 2024



Clubs & Activities

Attention Students: The following college representatives will be on campus this week:

U.C. Riverside: Wednesday, October 9th - 2nd period

Occidental College: Wednesday, October 9th -7th period

Cal Poly Humboldt: Friday, October 11th - 2nd period

Please come to the Counseling Office to sign up for these presentations happening this week.







The following college representatives will be on campus later in the month:

U.C. Merced: Monday, October 21st - 7th period

U.C. Santa Cruz: Wednesday, October 30th - 4th period

U.C. San Diego: Tuesday, November 5th - 1st period

Please come to the Counseling Office to sign up and to get more information.







College Visits

Dons: Are you interested in getting easy community service hours? The S.V. Hand to Hunger Club is hosting food drive and encouragement card donation events. Items such as canned food and beef jerky can be donated. Drop off your donations in Mrs. Payan's Room, Room 510, for community service hours. Detailed information is posted in the Google Classroom and Hand to Hunger social media accounts.

Attention ALL Clubs: If you are interested in selling at Dual Languages Day of the Dead event, please send a representative to Room 505 on Wednesday, October 9th, during Lunch for an informational meeting.



Good morning Dons: There is a NAMI meeting tomorrow at Lunch in the Gym. Make sure you attend!



SVHS Dons Daily Bulletin

Tuesday, October 8, 2024

Tuesday, October 8, 2024			
8:30:00 AM	9:10:00 AM	40 min	p1
9:10:00 AM	9:15:00 AM	5 min	pass
9:15:00 AM	9:55:00 AM	40 min	p2
	10:10:00		
9:55:00 AM	AM	15 min	brunch
	10:15:00		
10:10:00 AM	AM	5 min	pass
	11:42:00		
10:15:00 AM		87 min	P6 advisory
10:15:00 AM	10:50:00 AM		
10:15:00 AIVI			junior program
10:50:00 AM	10:55:00 AM		juniors exit, go to advisory
10.30.0071111	11:30:00		senior pro-
10:55:00 AM	AM		gram
11:20:00 AM			BP in stadium
			SV seniors exit
11:30:00 AM			gym
	12:15:00		BP enter/stay
11:35:00 AM	PM		in gym
			seniors join
			advisory or
11:35:00 AM	11:42:00 AM		wait in Cafete- ria
11:35:00 AIVI	11:47:00		lld
11:42:00 AM	11:47:00 AM		passing
11.42.007111	12:30:00		passing
11:47:00 AM		43 min	p3
	12:30:00		BP exits gym
12:15:00 PM	PM		and leaves
12:30:00 PM	1:05:00 AM	35 min	lunch
1:05:00 AM	1:10:00 AM	5 min	passing
1:10:00 AM	1:53:00 AM	43 min	p4
1:53:00 AM	1:58:00 AM	5 min	passing
1:58:00 AM	2:41:00 AM	43 min	p5
2:41:00 AM	2:46:00 AM	5 min	passing
2:46:00 AM	3:30:00 AM	44 min	p7

Faculty Section

Group A

has duty this week

Please Release The Following

ALL Cross Country

@ 1:00

ALL Girls Volleyball

@ 1:00

Girls Varsity Flag Football

@ 2:00

ALL Girls Tennis

@ 2:00